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COVID-19
Timeline

3/13 — Governor Newsom issues Executi
Order urging employers to provide flexib
during crisis

3/14 — Caltrans/BATA begin to consider
impacts of cashless tolling

3/17 — California Shelter-In-Place starts

3/20 — Governor delivers letter to
Caltrans/BATA

3/21 — Caltrans toll collectors leave at 12
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raffic Impacts

450,000
400,000
350,000

300,000

" -47% -46%

200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

Mon 3/16 Tue 3/17 Wed 3/18 Thu 3/19 Fri 3/20 Sat 3/21 Sun 3/22 Mon 3/23




-fforts to Minimize Driver Confusion
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Regional Customer
Service Center
Impacts

0303440868 Set Before Driving
R TTNTTn

: 1 Person
RETURN POSTAGE A
GUARANTEE 4
If found, please return to . .
—e 2People  FASTRAK
Customer Service Center flex
PO Box 26927 3+ People,
San Francisco, CA 94126 _—» Motorcycles, and

877) 229-8655 Eligible Clean Air Vehicles

Walk-in center closed 3/17
FasTrak website and IVR updated
Violation penalties set to SO on 3,
* First notices sent later this we
* Mail to include new insert
Conduent assessing staffing level:

* Anticipates increase in notice
incoming calls, check paymer

* Call center volume just 10%
higher than normal due to lo
traffic



» Caltrans-BATA Cooperative Agreement states th
Department shall “provide staffing and

A me nd | ng the supervision for the manual collection of toll

revenues.”

a It ra n S' BATA » Staff requests approval to start negotiations wit

Caltrans to potentially modify the Cooperative

00 pe rative Agreement in the following ways:

* Establish staffing levels at the toll

A gree me nt bridges during emergencies / pandemic

* Determine appropriate shared
responsibility to mitigate financial
impacts arising from suspending manuz
toll collection

* Resolve how future decisions and
notifications would be made

* Decisions to amend the Cooperative Agreemen
will be reported back to BATA



